

## Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

## **Legislation Text**

File #: AB2021-719, Version: 1

Primary Contact Email: sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us

## TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement amendment between Whatcom County and Whatcom Conservation District for PIC Program support, in the amount of \$826,182 (Council acting as the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)

## **SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:**

The purpose of this amendment is to increase the project budget, expand the scope of work, and extend the timeline of the agreement for the activities that will be conducted by the WCD to provide data coordination, storm time-series monitoring, technical assistance to landowners/operators with non-dairy agriculture, and farm series workshops in the support of and in coordination with the Whatcom County Pollution, Identification, and Correction (PIC) Program.